Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2014 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -1,428.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2014 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2014 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/01/2015 30067 Chad Crady 1005 · Heartland -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 03/16/2015 30076 Chad Crady 1005 · Heartland -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2015 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -850.00
Bill Pmt -Check 04/24/2015 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -1,228.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/02/2015 Wire Chad Crady 1003 · Cash - Chas... -1,000.00

Total Chad Crady -9,606.83

TOTAL -9,606.83

3:30 PM STP
02/16/16 Cash Disbursement Journal
Accrual Basis September 1, 2014 through September 18, 2015

Page 1

Case 15-60073   Document 33-2   Filed in TXSB on 02/18/16   Page 1 of 1Case 15-60070   Document 393-2   Filed in TXSB on 03/04/16   Page 39 of 39

njones
Typewritten Text
Amended
Attachment 3c

EXHIBIT C

PRO FORMA FINANCIALS

Case 15-60070   Document 393-3   Filed in TXSB on 03/04/16   Page 1 of 5

HII Technologies - Projections Model
Pro Forma Model ($)

Profit and Loss Statement Apr-16 Q2E 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 2016E 2017E
Calendar Days 30 91 92 92 366 365

Revenues
Hydroflow Rentals 15,772$   23,657$   23,657$   63,087$   94,630$
Other Equipment Rentals -   2,200   6,600   8,800   89,400
Asset Sales -   -   -   -   -
Other Revenues -   -   -   -   -

Total Revenues 15,772$   25,857$   30,257$   71,887$   184,030$

Cost of Sales
Cost of Sales -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Total Cost of Sales -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
% Revenues 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total Gross Profit 15,772$   25,857$   30,257$   71,887$   184,030$
% Gross Margin 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Selling, General & Administrative Expenses
Accounting Staff - Contract -$   -$   -$   -$   -$
A/R Collections - Contract 2,000   3,000   3,000   8,000   12,000
Rent 4,000   6,000   6,000   16,000   24,000
Phone 150   225   225   600   900
Cloud Services 2,000   3,000   3,000   8,000   12,000
Web Hosting 1,000   1,500   1,500   4,000   6,000
Miscellaneous 600   900   900   2,400   3,600
Tax Return Fees 2,500   2,500   2,500   7,500   10,000
Consulting (SRR) 10,000   15,000   15,000   40,000   60,000
A/R Collections - Legal 55,000   38,000   -   93,000   -
Other Expenses -   -   -   -   -
Annual Review 40,000   -   -   40,000   15,000

Total Selling, General & Administrative Expenses 117,250$   70,125$   32,125$   219,500$   143,500$
% Revenues 743.4% 271.2% 106.2% 305.3% 78.0%

Total EBITDA (101,478)$   (44,268)$   (1,868)$   (147,613)$   40,530$
% Margin (643.4%) (171.2%) (6.2%) (205.3%) 22.0%
Growth

Depreciation 10,170$   15,254$   15,254$   40,678$   61,017$
Amortization -   -   -   -   -
Bad Debt Expense -   -   -   -   -

Earnings Before Taxes (111,648)$   (59,522)$   (17,122)$   (188,291)$   (20,487)$

Taxes -$   -$   -$   -$   4,465$

Net Income (111,648)$   (59,522)$   (17,122)$   (188,291)$   (24,952)$
% Margin (707.9%) (230.2%) (56.6%) (261.9%) (13.6%)

Cumulative EBITDA (101,478)$   (145,746)$   (147,613)$   (147,613)$   (107,084)$

Note: P&L assumes no additional rental fees for Hydroflow units or other assets.
   Q2E column reflects post-reorganization results.

Subject to disclaimers included in the Disclosure Statement

Case 15-60070   Document 393-3   Filed in TXSB on 03/04/16   Page 2 of 5

HII Technologies - Projections Model
Pro Forma Model ($)

Balance Sheet Apr-16 Q2E 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 2016E 2017E

Assets
Cash 296,401$   225,939$   345,833$   343,966$   343,966$   430,031$

[…]

Total Liabilities 733,076$   214,092$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Shareholders' Equity
Shareholders' Equity 5,418,986$   5,418,986$   5,418,986$   5,418,986$   5,418,986$   5,568,986$
Retained Earnings -   (111,648)   (171,170)   (188,291)   (188,291)   (213,243)

Total Shareholders' Equity 5,418,986$   5,307,338$   5,247,816$   5,230,694$   5,230,694$   5,355,742$

Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equity 6,152,062$   5,521,430$   5,247,816$   5,230,694$   5,230,694$   5,355,742$
Check -   -   -   -   -   -

Note: Balance sheet based on the estimated Fair Market Value at closing.

Subject to disclaimers included in the Disclosure Statement

Case 15-60070   Document 393-3   Filed in TXSB on 03/04/16   Page 3 of 5

HII Technologies - Projections Model
Pro Forma Model ($)

Cash Flow Statement Apr-16 Q2E 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 2016E 2017E

Operating Cash Flow
Net Income (111,648)$   (59,522)$   (17,122)$   (188,291)$   (24,952)$
Depreciation & Amortization 10,170   15,254   15,254   40,678   61,017
Change in Accounts Receivable 550,000   378,254   -   928,254   -
Change in Accounts Payable -   -   -   -   -
Change in Administrative Expenses Payable (220,800)   (214,092)   -   (434,892)   -
Change in Other Current Liabilities (298,184)   -   -   (298,184)   -

Total Operating Cash Flow (70,463)$   119,895$   (1,868)$   47,565$   36,065$

Investing Cash Flow
Other (Acquisitions/Sales) -   -   -   -   (100,000)

Total Investing Cash Flow -$   -$   -$   -$   (100,000)$

Debt Payments
Equity Contributions -$   -$   -$   -$   150,000$
Fees -   -   -   -   -

Total Financing Cash Flow Pre-Debt -$   -$   -$   -$   150,000$

Total Cash Flow Pre-Debt (70,463)$   119,895$   (1,868)$   47,565$   86,065$
Less: Minimum Cash Balance -   -   -   -   -
Plus: Beginning Cash -   225,939   345,833   296,401   343,966

Cash Available for Debt Repayment (70,463)$   345,833$   343,966$   343,966$   430,031$
Less: Revolver Paydown -   -   -   -   -
Less: Senior Debt Paydown -   -   -   -   -